TE
LE
SC
OP
IC
 S
LI
DE

DE
S
0333 207 44980333 207 4498 sales@automotioncomponents.co.uksales@automotioncomponents.co.uk 11
Telescopic
Slides
Fully Telescopic Slides
ultra heavy-duty
Order No. Type l1 l2  stroke h1 h2 h3 h4 l3 w1 w2 d1 for d2 for Fixed part acc.
holes /total
Moving part acc.
holes /total
Load (per rail)
C0 rad
N
max.
L1996.63-1010R Right 1010 1051 200 60 58,5 81,5 80 63 50 M8 M8 10/13 10/13 8052
L1996.63-1090R Right 1090 1141 200 60 58,5 81,5 80 63 50 M8 M8 10/14 11/14 8748
L1996.63-1170R Right 1170 1216 200 60 58,5 81,5 80 63 50 M8 M8 11/15 11/15 9584
L1996.63-1250R Right 1250 1291 200 60 58,5 81,5 80 63 50 M8 M8 12/16 13/16 10424
L1996.63-1330R Right 1330 1381 200 60 58,5 81,5 80 63 50 M8 M8 13/17 13/17 11119
L1996.63-1410R Right 1410 1456 200 60 58,5 81,5 80 63 50 M8 M8 13/18 14/18 11960
L1996.63-1490R Right 1490 1531 200 60 58,5 81,5 80 63 50 M8 M8 14/19 14/19 12804
L1996.63-1570R Right 1570 1621 200 60 58,5 81,5 80 63 50 M8 M8 14/20 15/20 13498
L1996.63-1650R Right 1650 1696 200 60 58,5 81,5 80 63 50 M8 M8 16/21 16/21 14343
L1996.63-1730R Right 1730 1771 200 60 58,5 81,5 80 63 50 M8 M8 16/22 17/22 15190
L1996.63-1810R Right 1810 1861 200 60 58,5 81,5 80 63 50 M8 M8 17/23 17/23 15883
L1996.63-1890R Right 1890 1936 200 60 58,5 81,5 80 63 50 M8 M8 18/24 19/24 16730
L1996.63-1970R Right 1970 2026 200 60 58,5 81,5 80 63 50 M8 M8 19/25 19/25 17423
L1996.63-2050R Right 2050 2101 200 60 58,5 81,5 80 63 50 M8 M8 19/26 20/26 18271
L1996.63-2130R Right 2130 2176 200 60 58,5 81,5 80 63 50 M8 M8 20/27 20/27 19120
L1996.63-2210R Right 2210 2266 200 60 58,5 81,5 80 63 50 M8 M8 21/28 22/28 19812
L1996.63-1010L Left 1010 1051 200 60 58,5 81,5 80 63 50 M8 M8 10/13 10/13 8052
L1996.63-1090L Left 1090 1141 200 60 58,5 81,5 80 63 50 M8 M8 10/14 11/14 8748
L1996.63-1170L Left 1170 1216 200 60 58,5 81,5 80 63 50 M8 M8 11/15 11/15 9584
L1996.63-1250L Left 1250 1291 200 60 58,5 81,5 80 63 50 M8 M8 12/16 13/16 10424
L1996.63-1330L Left 1330 1381 200 60 58,5 81,5 80 63 50 M8 M8 13/17 13/17 11119
L1996.63-1410L Left 1410 1456 200 60 58,5 81,5 80 63 50 M8 M8 13/18 14/18 11960
L1996.63-1490L Left 1490 1531 200 60 58,5 81,5 80 63 50 M8 M8 14/19 14/19 12804
L1996.63-1570L Left 1570 1621 200 60 58,5 81,5 80 63 50 M8 M8 14/20 15/20 13498
L1996.63-1650L Left 1650 1696 200 60 58,5 81,5 80 63 50 M8 M8 16/21 16/21 14343
L1996.63-1730L Left 1730 1771 200 60 58,5 81,5 80 63 50 M8 M8 16/22 17/22 15190
L1996
TELESCOPIC SLIDES
automotioncomponents.co.uk
Material

(DIN 7991).
Double direction stroke versions can be
provided on request.
2
ultra heavy-duty
Fully Telescopic Slides Telescopic
Slides
Order No. Type l1 l2  stroke h1 h2 h3 h4 l3 w1 w2 d1 for d2 for Fixed part acc.
holes /total
Moving part acc.
holes /total
Load (per rail)
C0 rad
N
max.
L1996.63-1810L Left 1810 1861 200 60 58,5 81,5 80 63 50 M8 M8 17/23 17/23 15883
L1996.63-1890L Left 1890 1936 200 60 58,5 81,5 80 63 50 M8 M8 18/24 19/24 16730
L1996.63-1970L Left 1970 2026 200 60 58,5 81,5 80 63 50 M8 M8 19/25 19/25 17423
L1996.63-2050L Left 2050 2101 200 60 58,5 81,5 80 63 50 M8 M8 19/26 20/26 18271
L1996.63-2130L Left 2130 2176 200 60 58,5 81,5 80 63 50 M8 M8 20/27 20/27 19120
L1996.63-2210L Left 2210 2266 200 60 58,5 81,5 80 63 50 M8 M8 21/28 22/28 19812
TE
LE
SC
OP
IC
 S
LI
DE
S
0333 207 4498 sales@automotioncomponents.co.uk 3
Telescopic
Slides
Fully Telescopic Slides
ultra heavy-duty
Order No. Type l1 l2 stroke h1 h2 h3 w1 Load (per rail) C0 rad
N
max.
L1995.43-0530R Right 530 552 100 43 35 43 2389
L1995.43-0610R Right 610 620 100 43 35 43 2960
L1995.43-0690R Right 690 726 100 43 35 43 3091
L1995.43-0770R Right 770 793 100 43 35 43 3662
L1995.43-0850R Right 850 860 100 43 35 43 4242
L1995.43-0930R Right 930 966 100 43 35 43 4365
L1995.43-1010R Right 1010 1033 100 43 35 43 4942
L1995.43-1090R Right 1090 1100 100 43 35 43 5524
L1995.43-1170R Right 1170 1206 100 43 35 43 5144
L1995.43-1250R Right 1250 1273 100 43 35 43 4930
L1995.43-1330R Right 1330 1379 100 43 35 43 4474
L1995.43-1440R Right 1446 1446 100 43 35 43 4311
L1995.43-1490R Right 1490 1513 100 43 35 43 4159
L1995.43-1570R Right 1570 1607 100 43 35 43 4886
L1995.43-1650R Right 1650 1686 100 43 35 43 3710
L1995.43-1730R Right 1730 1753 100 43 35 43 3597
L1995.43-1810R Right 1810 1847 100 43 35 43 3391
L1995.43-1890R Right 1890 1926 100 43 35 43 3256
L1995.43-1970R Right 1790 2020 100 43 35 43 3086
L1995.43-0530L Left 530 552 100 43 35 43 2389
L1995.43-0610L Left 610 620 100 43 35 43 2960
L1995.43-0690L Left 690 726 100 43 35 43 3091
L1995.43-0770L Left 770 793 100 43 35 43 3662
L1995.43-0850L Left 850 860 100 43 35 43 4242
L1995.43-0930L Left 930 966 100 43 35 43 4365
L1995.43-1010L Left 1010 1033 100 43 35 43 4942
L1995.43-1090L Left 1090 1100 100 43 35 43 5524
L1995
TELESCOPIC SLIDES
automotioncomponents.co.uk
Material

copic slide.
Moving rail must be lower rail (unless tech-
nical department consulted).
Tips
Moving element smaller than the fixed
one.
These are handed rails - ie left and right
hands to be specified.
4
ultra heavy-duty
Fully Telescopic Slides Telescopic
Slides
Order No. Type l1 l2 stroke h1 h2 h3 w1 Load (per rail) C0 rad
N
max.
L1995.43-1170L Left 1170 1206 100 43 35 43 5144
L1995.43-1250L Left 1250 1273 100 43 35 43 4930
L1995.43-1330L Left 1330 1379 100 43 35 43 4474
L1995.43-1440L Left 1446 1446 100 43 35 43 4311
L1995.43-1490L Left 1490 1513 100 43 35 43 4159
L1995.43-1570L Left 1570 1607 100 43 35 43 4886
L1995.43-1650L Left 1650 1686 100 43 35 43 3710
L1995.43-1730L Left 1730 1753 100 43 35 43 3597
L1995.43-1810L Left 1810 1847 100 43 35 43 3391
L1995.43-1890L Left 1890 1926 100 43 35 43 3256
L1995.43-1970L Left 1790 2020 100 43 35 43 3086
TE
LE
SC
OP